\$40.00 120503

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
ACCIONWENT	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John C. Hopkins	03/07/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	United Services Automobile Association	
Street Address:	9800 Fredericksburg Road	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78288-0002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12050355

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512 338 9100

Email: TMUNOZ@HAMILTONTERRILE.COM
Correspondent Name: HAMILTON & TERRILE, LLP - USAA

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	US-0412.01

Gary W. Hamilton

Total Attachments: 1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

source=US_0412_01_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020665 FRAME: 0269

500490035

Attorney Docket No.: US-0412.01

ASSIGNMENT

For good and v	aluable considerati	on, receipt	of which is	hereby acknowled	iged, I
John C. 1	lopkins	of	S	San Antonio, Texa	38
hereby sell, assign and interinsurance exchang Road, San Antonio, Te interest throughout the	ce of the State of To xas 78288-0002, it	xas having s successor	; a place of t	ousiness at 9800 F	redericksburg
SYSTEMS AT	ID METHODS FO	DR MODE	LING INS	URANCE COVE	ERAGE
for which I have executes assignment, and all participations, reissues, contine filing of said application foreign countries for stauthorization from meand foreign application successors, assigns and patents for said inventifications and foreign applications are patents for said inventifications.	ent applications and inuations and exterations; I authorize aid invention, and to I agree to execute as, and generally to I nominees, at their on in all countries; I patents granted fo	d patents on maions there above on claim all all papers to do everythe request an and I request.	f every counteof, and all named assignights of pricuseful in conting possible dexpense, in est the Comment of the contraction of the contraction of the contraction of the counterful asset the counte	otry for said invening the control of the control o	ition, including resulting from patents of her I United States nee, their nforcing and
Executed this _	21 day of	Merch		, 2008.	
			Joseph	L C L S	

03/07/2008 FRI 10:53 PATENTO. 5355] **REEL: 020665 FRAME: 0270**

RECORDED: 03/18/2008